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Product technical specification
1. 产品描述 Product Description
P1731是以高性能美纹纸为基材，涂以橡胶的功能性胶带。其具有服帖性能好、适合各种低表面能材料的贴合、纸张伸长率高、适合弧形表面贴合等优点。
P1731 is a functional adhesive tape made of high-performance textured paper and coated with rubber. The utility model has the advantages of good fitting performance, suitable for fitting various low surface energy materials, high paper elongation, suitable for fitting curved surfaces, etc..
2. 产品结构 Product structure

橡胶Rubber

美纹纸 Masking paper


3. 主要用途 Main Use 
· 室内装修油漆、喷漆遮蔽
Paint and spray paint for indoor decoration
· 轻便物包扎、固定轻便物体
Wrap and fix light objects
· 棉绒清除、包装
Lint removal and packaging
4. 产品特性 Product Features
· 快速粘贴
fast pasting
· 剥离力轻
Light peeling force
· 手撕易断
Hand tear is easy to break
· 书写方便
Easy to write
5. 典型性能 Typical performance
	项  目Test items
	典型值Typical value
	单位Unit
	测试方式Test method

	颜色color
	深黄色
Dark yellow
	-
	目测Visual inspection

	胶系Type of glue
	橡胶Rubber
	-
	-

	基材Base material
	美纹纸 Masking paper
	-
	-

	总厚度Total thickness
	0.155
	mm
	ASTM D-3652

	剥离强度Peel strength（180°）
	7.5（3）
	N/inch（N/cm）
	ASTM D-3330 

	拉伸强度Tensile strength
	65（26）
	N/inch（N/cm）
	ASTM D-3759 

	伸长率elongation
	7
	%
	ASTM D-3759 

	耐温性
Temperature resistance
	80℃ 30min
	-
	GB∕T 32368-2015



6. 产品规格 Product specifications
· [bookmark: _GoBack]25mm*50m
· 1250mm*1500m
· 或其他定制
Other customization
7. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life
建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿度为40～50%。
It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile solvents. The storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the humidity is 40~50%.
为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起12个月内使用。
To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 12 months from the date of production.
8. 声明 Statement
上述测试结果仅为典型值，并非保证值。如果有新的认识和新的经验出现，优三会相应修改此资料，且不再另行通知。优三强烈推荐客户在使用产品前进行独立的测试，以了解产品的适用性。
The above test results are only typical values, not guaranteed values. In case of new knowledge and experience, Yousan will modify this information accordingly without further notice. Yousan strongly recommends that customers conduct independent tests before using the product to understand the applicability of the product. 
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